	
	Report No:
	RMB/20/07

	
	Meeting Date:
	11 July 2007

	
	Agenda Item No:
	10                    

	

	

	REGIONAL MANAGEMENT BOARD SUGGESTED FORTHCOMING AGENDA ITEMS

	

	10 OCTOBER 2007

	AGENDA ITEMS:

	· Members’ Training – future Member development for RMB reps

	· Peer Review on Equality and Diversity – progress update

	· FireLink and FireControl update

	· Procurement and FireBuy – progress update

	· Progress Against Plan

	· Capacity Building Fund – proposal for a new bid – part of Improvement Workstream

	· Communications Strategy

	· Audit Commission to give update presentation on CPA

	

	16 JANUARY 2008

	AGENDA ITEMS

	· Progress Against Plan

	· FireLink and FireControl update

	· Draft RMB Business Plan

	· HR update

	· Training Review update

	· SEERA to give presentation

	

	2 APRIL 2008

	AGENDA ITEMS:

	· Appointment of Chair, Vice Chair, etc

	· FireLink and FireControl update

	· RMB Business Plan

	· Progress Against Plan

	

	


	REGIONAL MANAGEMENT BOARD
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Agreed dates for 2007/08 meetings
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Date of Meeting
	Wed 11 July 07
	Wed 10 October 07
	Wed 16 January 08
	Wed 2 April 08

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Request Agenda Items and Papers (at least 4 weeks before meeting) and at the latest by:  
	Wed 13 June 07
	Wed 12 September 07
	Wed 5 December 07
	Wed 5 March 08

	Closing date for Draft Agenda & Papers.  Due by close of play for distribution the following day (allow at least one working day and possibly weekend for consideration in advance of SE CFOs meeting).  
	Thurs 21 June 07
	Thurs 20 September 07
	Thurs 20 December 07
	Thurs 13 March 08

	SE CFOs Meeting - 1400 hours - Surrey.
	Tues 26 June 07
	Tues 25 September 07
	Thurs 3 Jan 08
	Tues 18 March 08

	Closing Date for Final Papers & Agenda for Distribution - 1300hr deadline (allow 2 clear working days following SE CFOs meeting for amendments by CFOs and to chase any outstanding papers, etc)  
	Fri 29 June 07
	Fri 28 September 07
	Fri 4 January 08
	Fri 21 March 08

	Agreed Dates for Call Over Meetings at 1030 hours.  To be attended by Chair and his Chief Fire Officer, Vice Chair and his Chief Fire Officer, and Clerk.  To be held at West Sussex HQ - Chichester - to be confirmed.  
	Mon 2 July 07
	Mon 1 October 07 
	Mon 7 January 08 
	Mon 24 March 08

	Publish Papers (5 working days before mtg) and place on websites.  
	Tue 3 July 07
	Tue 2 October 07
	Tue 8 January 08
	Tue 25 March 08

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Date of Meeting - Surrey
	Wed 11 July 07
	Wed 10 October 07
	Wed 16 January 08
	Wed 2 April 08
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